the duration of judicial  custody of the petitioner and

the other circumstances of the case etc.,  I am inclined

to  grant  bail  to  the  petitioner.   Accordingly,  the

petitioner  is  directed  to  be  released  on  bail  on  his

executing a bond for Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty five

thousand   only) with two solvent sureties each for the

like  amount  to  the  satisfaction  of  the  Judicial  First

Bail A.No. 7985 Of 2008

-:2:-

Class  Magistrate  and  subject  to  the  following

conditions: 

1. Petitioner shall report before the